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3.—Number of Immigrant Arrivals at Air and Ocean Ports, 1946-4'7 

Port of Arrival 
1946 

By Air By Boat 

1947 

By Air 1 By Boat 

Boston, U.S.A 
Dartmouth, N.S 
Dorval, Que ' 
Ellis Island, N.Y., U.S.A 
Halifax, N.S 
Louisburg, N.S 
Malton, Ont 
Moncton, N.B 
Montreal, Que 
Newcastle, N.B 
New Westminster, B .C. . . 
North Sydney, N.S 
Philadelphia, U.S.A 
Pictou, N.S 
Port Alfred, Que 
Quebec, Que 
Sorel, Que 
Saint John, N.B 
Sydney (Louisburg), N.S. 
Three Rivers, Que 
United States ports1  

Vancouver, B.C 
Victoria, B.C 
Others2  

Not given 

Totals 

6 
Nil 

518 
1,444 

3 
Nil 

it 

62 
3 

Nil 
(t 

14 
7 

Nil 

362 
Nil 

279 
14 

Nil 
6 

11 

3,729 

77 
Nil 

it 

3,118 
48,164 

18 
Nil 

It 

843 
13 
19 

1,847 
470 

Nil 
8 

1,040 
3 

377 
101 
23 

697 
327 

14 
15 

347 

57,531 

46 

29 

4,463 

4,695 
Nil 

it 

5,598 
90 
7 

Nil 
1 
7 
4 

Nil 

1 
2,147 
Nil 

589 
53 

Nil 
6 
3 

17,739 

99 
Nil 

(c 

9,252 

18,649 
44 

Nil 
« 

1,827 
9 

9 

2,381 
55 
21 
39 

2,250 
27 

506 
121 

4 
891 
434 
122 

3 
205 

36,948 

i Other than Boston, Ellis Island and Philadelphia. 2 Includes Charlottetown, P.E.I. , Bathurst, 
N.B., Windsor, N.S., Dalhousie, N.S., Pointe du Chemin, Que., Rimouski, Que., Boucherville, Que., 
Chatham, Ont., Uplands, Ont., and Alberni, B.C. 

Sex, Age and Marital Status.—In 1947, for the first time since 1941, male 
immigrant arrivals in Canada numbered more than females. In 1946, females 
constituted 71 p.c. of total immigrant arrivals for that year; in 1947, the distribution 
was more even, male arrivals being 52 p .c , and females 48 p.c. Adult male arrivals 
showed an increase of 17,347 over the 1946 figure while female adults decreased 
by 16,031. 

In 1946, over twice as many or 66 p.c. single males arrived in Canada as 
married males, but in 1947 the rate was 56 p.c. married and 41 p.c. single. Of total 
females in 1946, 71 p.c. were married and 25 p.c. were single; the percentages for 
married and single females in 1947 were 43 p.c. and 46 p .c , respectively. 

In 1946, children under 18 years numbered 20,967 of total immigrants and 
93 p.c. were under 15 years of age. Immigrant arrivals under 18 years in 1947 
numbered 12,059 of total immigrants and of these 83 p.c. were under 15 years of 
age. These figures show that adult immigrants in the two years mentioned repre­
sented 71 p.c. and 81 p .c , respectively, of the total. 


