3.—Number of In	nmigrant Arrivals	at Air	and	Ocean	Ports,	1946-47
-----------------	-------------------	--------	-----	-------	--------	---------

Port of Arrival		1946		1947	
Toro or Arrival	By Air	By Boat	By Air	By Boat	
Boston, U.S.A.	6	77	46	99	
Dartmouth, N.S.		Nil	29	Nil	
Dorval, Que		"	4,463	"	
Ellis Island, N.Y., U.S.A.		3,118	4,695	9.252	
Halifax, N.S.		48,164	Nil	18,649	
Louisburg, N.S.	Nil	18	"	44	
Malton, Ont		Nil	5,598	Nil	
Moncton, N.B	62	"	90	"	
Montreal, Que	3	843	7	1,827	
Newcastle, N.B	Nil	13	Nil	9	
New Westminster, B.C		19	1	9	
North Sydney, N.S	14	1,847	7	2,381	
Philadelphia, U.S.A	7	470	4	55	
Pictou, N.S	Nil	Nil	Nil	21	
Port Alfred, Que		8	"	39	
Quebec, Que	"	1,040	"	2,250	
Sorel, Que		3	. "	27	
Saint John, N.B	"	377	1	506	
Sydney (Louisburg), N.S	362	101	2,147	121	
Three Rivers, Que	Nil	23	Nil	4	
United States ports ¹	279	697	589	891	
Vancouver, B.C	14	327	53	434	
Victoria, B.C	Nil	14	Nil	122	
Others ²	6	15	6	3	
Not given	11	347	3	205	
Totals	2,729	57,521	17,739	36,948	

¹ Other than Boston, Ellis Island and Philadelphia. ² Includes Charlottetown, P.E.I., Bathurst, N.B., Windsor, N.S., Dalhousie, N.S., Pointe du Chemin, Que., Rimouski, Que., Boucherville, Que., Chatham, Ont., Uplands, Ont., and Alberni, B.C.

Sex, Age and Marital Status.—In 1947, for the first time since 1941, male immigrant arrivals in Canada numbered more than females. In 1946, females constituted 71 p.c. of total immigrant arrivals for that year; in 1947, the distribution was more even, male arrivals being 52 p.c., and females 48 p.c. Adult male arrivals showed an increase of 17,347 over the 1946 figure while female adults decreased by 16,031.

In 1946, over twice as many or 66 p.c. single males arrived in Canada as married males, but in 1947 the rate was 56 p.c. married and 41 p.c. single. Of total females in 1946, 71 p.c. were married and 25 p.c. were single; the percentages for married and single females in 1947 were 43 p.c. and 46 p.c., respectively.

In 1946, children under 18 years numbered 20,967 of total immigrants and 93 p.c. were under 15 years of age. Immigrant arrivals under 18 years in 1947 numbered 12,059 of total immigrants and of these 83 p.c. were under 15 years of age. These figures show that adult immigrants in the two years mentioned represented 71 p.c. and 81 p.c., respectively, of the total.